residence and postal address at Lot 18, Blk. 14 Froesel corner Jor-
dan Streets, Kensington 22, Brgy. Navarro, General Trias, Cavite 
and Unit 0929, 8th Floor, Princeton Residence, Valencia, Quezon 
City to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of 30 June 
2022 amounts to ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTEEN 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN PESOS AND 
29/100 (P1,718,527.29), Philippine Currency, including interest, 
penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive of all 
other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the under-
signed Sheriff will set at public auction on OCTOBER 06, 2022 
10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main entrance

[...]

VELOPMENT MUTUAL FUND, of The Petron Mega Plaza Bldg. 
No. 358 Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., Makati City, and against the mort-
gagors, SOCORRO C. DOMINGO married to RAMON JESUS 
C. DOMINGO of 121 San Juan St., Pasay City, to satisfy the 
mortgagee indebtedness which as of July 29, 2022, amounts 
to FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
FORTY FOUR PESOS & 85/100 (P456,244.85), Philippine Cur-
rency, inclusive of interest and penalty charges, but exclusive 
of other fees incident to this foreclosure, the undersigned or 
her duly authorized representative will sell at the public auction 
on OCTOBER 4, 2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon